

W. Central Boulevard Phase II - Streetscape
100% GMP

ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
W. Central Blvd Phase II - Streetscape Roadway (Glenn Ln. to Division Ave.)					
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION (10%)	1	LS	\$335,085.71	\$335,085.71
2	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (2%)	1	LS	\$67,071.43	\$67,071.43
3	FIELD ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING/CONTROL (1%)	1	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
4	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN (0.25%)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS (2%)	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
6	EROSION CONTROL (0.5%)	1	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
7	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (10%)	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
8	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1.96	AC	\$12,600.00	\$24,696.00
9	REMOVAL OF EXIST. CONC. PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAYS, SIDEWALKS, AND CURBS)	2,930	SY	\$16.20	\$47,466.00
10	REGULAR EXCAVATION	2,048	CY	\$5.10	\$10,444.80
11	REWORK EXISTING BASE	1,004	SY	\$8.53	\$8,564.12
12	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 15 (CRUSHED CONCRETE)	4,970	SY	\$34.81	\$173,005.70
13	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	1,193	SY	\$11.59	\$13,826.87
14	SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAF B, PG 76-22 (1")	2,180	SY	\$11.44	\$24,939.20
15	SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAF B, PG 76-22 (3")	6,986	SY	\$23.76	\$165,987.36
16	INLETS, CURB TYPE P-3, PARTIAL	4	EA	\$3,360.00	\$13,440.00
17	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 'F'	2,890	LF	\$22.16	\$64,042.40
18	CONCRETE, 4" THICK (SIDEWALKS)	2,766	SY	\$55.04	\$152,240.64
19	CONCRETE, 6" THICK (DRIVEWAYS)	346	SY	\$49.42	\$17,099.32
20	PAVERS, SIDEWALK (RESET)	120	SY	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
21	PAVERS, SIDEWALK	8	SY	\$180.00	\$1,440.00
22	DETECTABLE WARNING	200	SF	\$79.80	\$15,960.00
23	FENCING, TYPE B, 8.1-10', W/ VINYL COATING	200	LF	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
24	FENCING, SPECIAL TYPE, 0.0-5.0', RESET EXISTING (ORANGE LOT)	406	LF	\$24.00	\$9,744.00
25	FENCING, 5.1-6.0', RESET EXISTING	70	LF	\$12.00	\$840.00
26	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	1	AS	\$131.20	\$131.20
27	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	4	AS	\$252.00	\$1,008.00
28	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	13	AS	\$136.80	\$1,778.40
29	SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR-REPLACE POST, USE EXIST. PANEL	1	AS	\$280.80	\$280.80
30	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF	1	EA	\$136.80	\$136.80
31	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	1,068	LF	\$5.11	\$5,457.48
32	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	290	LF	\$8.56	\$2,482.40
33	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID 24"	210	LF	\$10.73	\$2,253.30
34	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE	2,864	LF	\$2.12	\$6,071.68
35	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, MESSAGE	18	EA	\$288.00	\$5,184.00
36	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, ARROW	9	EA	\$144.00	\$1,296.00
37	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	837	LF	\$7.99	\$6,687.63
38	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OP, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	1,120	LF	\$2.78	\$3,113.60
39	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OP, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	423	LF	\$3.46	\$1,463.58
40	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	4,483	LF	\$3.02	\$13,538.66
41	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXIST. THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKINGS.	100	SF	\$5.04	\$504.00
42	BRICK CLEANING AND PALATIZATION	3,552	SY	\$43.20	\$153,446.40
43	STREET NAME PAVERS	16	SF	\$50.00	\$800.00
44	STAMPED ASPHALT CROSSWALKS	468	SY	\$78.52	\$36,747.36
Sub-Total (STREETSCAPE ROADWAY)					\$1,629,574.84

Lighting Plan					
45	LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL	3	EA	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
46	DOUBLE ACORN FIXTURE, AND POLE	38	EA	\$7,353.41	\$279,429.58
47	CONCRETE POLE BASE	38	EA	\$1,250.48	\$47,518.24
48	CONDUIT, WIRING	3,500	LF	\$20.56	\$71,960.00
49	PULLBOXES	40	EA	\$734.40	\$29,376.00
50	TRENCH/BACKFILL	3,500	LF	\$7.21	\$25,235.00
Sub-Total (LIGHTING)					\$458,318.82
Landscape and Architectural Plan					
51	POLE MOUNTED GARBAGE RECEPTILES	20	EA	\$439.00	\$8,780.00
52	HIGHRISE LIVE OAK	27	EA	\$1,446.17	\$39,046.59
53	RED STAR DRACAENA	2	EA	\$72.28	\$144.56
54	KANGAROO PAW	4	EA	\$35.69	\$142.76
55	ANGELINA STONECROP	32	EA	\$9.23	\$295.36
56	BLUE DAZE	10	EA	\$7.32	\$73.20
57	REMOVAL OF EXIST. LAUREL OAK	1	EA	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00
58	TREE GRATES	31	EA	\$4,807.55	\$149,034.05
59	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPE POTS	6	EA	\$1,008.19	\$6,049.14
60	EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURAL SOIL	1,286	CY	\$5.10	\$6,558.60
61	STRUCTURAL SOIL	1,286	CY	\$123.25	\$158,499.50
62	1" IRRIGATION LINE	1,477	LF	\$12.00	\$17,724.00
63	BUBBLER IRRIGATION HEADS	124	EA	\$9.88	\$1,225.12
64	DRIP TUBE FOR PODS	60	EA	\$22.63	\$1,357.80
65	CONTROLLER	1	EA	\$512.04	\$512.04
66	IRRIGATION VALVES	2	EA	\$1,590.43	\$3,180.86
67	GARBAGE RECEPTABLES, DECORATIVE	7	EA	\$1,630.00	\$11,410.00
Sub-Total (LANDSCAPE AND ARCHITECTURE)					\$407,453.58
Fr. Pinder Statuary Park					
68	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL	362	SF	\$20.00	\$7,240.00
69	MRS. SHILLER'S DELIGHT	38	EA	\$14.33	\$544.54
70	IRRIGATION SYSTEM, COMPLETE	1	EA	\$1,348.28	\$1,348.28
71	PINDER MONUMENT COMPLETE	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
Sub-Total (Fr. Pinder Statuary Park)					\$37,132.82
W. Church St. Roadway Surfacing (S.Terry Ave. to Lee Ave.)					
72	SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAF B, PG 76-22 (1")	5,473	SY	\$11.44	\$62,611.12
73	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	788	LF	\$5.11	\$4,026.68
74	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	112	LF	\$9.24	\$1,034.88
75	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	70	LF	\$10.73	\$751.10
76	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE	2,007	LF	\$2.65	\$5,318.55
77	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, MESSAGE	16	EA	\$288.00	\$4,608.00
78	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, ARROW	3	EA	\$144.00	\$432.00
79	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OP, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	159	LF	\$2.78	\$442.02
80	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OP, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	212	LF	\$3.46	\$733.52
81	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	1,162	LF	\$3.02	\$3,509.24
82	STREET NAME PAVERS	16	SF	\$50.00	\$800.00
83	STAMPED ASPHALT CROSSWALKS	320	SY	\$79.06	\$25,299.20
Sub-Total (W. CHURCH ST. ROADWAY SURFACING)					\$109,566.31

W. Central Blvd & S.Terry Ave. Signalization					
84	INTERSECTION SIGNALIZATION	1	LS	\$331,116.40	\$331,116.40
Sub-Total (W. CENTRAL BLVD & TERRY AVE. SIGNALIZATION)					\$331,116.40
W. Central Blvd Phase II - Road Restoration (Division Ave. to Hughey Ave.)					
85	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	8	EA	\$270.00	\$2,160.00
86	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.57	AC	\$12,600.00	\$7,182.00
87	REGULAR EXCAVATION	950	CY	\$5.10	\$4,845.00
88	REWORK EXISTING BASE	470	SY	\$8.53	\$4,009.10
89	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 15	2,358	SY	\$26.76	\$63,100.08
90	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	3,017	SY	\$4.68	\$14,119.56
91	SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAF B, PG 76-22 (1" THICKNESS)	3,017	SY	\$10.58	\$31,919.86
92	SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAF B, PG 76-22 (3" THICKNESS)	2,306	SY	\$24.84	\$57,281.04
93	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	2	AS	\$136.80	\$273.60
94	SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR-REPLACE POST, USE EXIST. PANEL	1	AS	\$280.80	\$280.80
95	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	790	LF	\$5.11	\$4,036.90
96	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	336	LF	\$9.24	\$3,104.64
97	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	690	LF	\$10.73	\$7,403.70
98	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE	845	LF	\$2.65	\$2,239.25
99	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, MESSAGE	18	EA	\$288.00	\$5,184.00
100	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, ARROW	2	EA	\$144.00	\$288.00
101	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	160	LF	\$7.99	\$1,278.40
102	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OP, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	476	LF	\$2.77	\$1,318.52
103	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OP, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	423	LF	\$3.46	\$1,463.58
104	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	2,112	LF	\$3.02	\$6,378.24
105	BRICK REMOVAL AND PALATIZATION	1,800	SY	\$43.20	\$77,760.00
Sub-Total (ROAD RESTORATION)					\$295,626.27
W. Pine St. Restoration Plans					
106	SEDIMENT BARRIER	711.00	LF	\$2.40	\$1,706.40
107	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	4.00	EA	\$270.00	\$1,080.00
108	CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.36	AC	\$12,600.00	\$4,536.00
109	REMOVAL OF EXIST. CONC. PAVEMENT (SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS)	520	SY	\$36.00	\$18,720.00
110	REGULAR EXCAVATION	553	CY	\$14.04	\$7,764.12
111	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 15 (CRUSHED CONCRETE)	1,140	SY	\$35.29	\$40,230.60
112	SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAF B, PG 76-22 (2" THICKNESS)	100	TN	\$25.27	\$2,527.00
113	INLETS, CURB TYPE P-3, PARTIAL	2	EA	\$6,480.00	\$12,960.00
114	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 'F'	84	LF	\$26.76	\$2,247.84
115	VALLEY GUTTER, CONCRETE	640	LF	\$22.14	\$14,169.60
116	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 4" THICK	267	SY	\$46.44	\$12,399.48
117	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6" THICK	153	SY	\$62.96	\$9,632.88
118	DETECTABLE WARNING	68	SF	\$79.80	\$5,426.40
119	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	710	SY	\$6.72	\$4,771.20
120	FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', RESET EXISTING	35	LF	\$35.90	\$1,256.50
121	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12 TO 20 SF	2	AS	\$331.20	\$662.40
122	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	1	AS	\$252.00	\$252.00
123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	294	LF	\$5.11	\$1,502.34
124	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	12	LF	\$10.73	\$128.76
125	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE	168	SF	\$82.08	\$13,789.44
126	GARBAGE RECEPTICLES, DECORATIVE	4	EA	\$1,956.00	\$7,824.00
Sub-Total (PINE ST.)					\$163,586.96

TOTAL BID - PHASE II STREETScape					\$3,432,376.00
---	--	--	--	--	-----------------------

ALTERNATIVE PRICING					
45A	DOUBLE ACORN FIXTURE, AND POLE - W/ OWNER FURNISHED MATERIAL	38	EA	\$ (2,048.00)	-\$77,824.00
Sub-Total (Alt. Pricing)					-\$77,824.00

GMP SUMMARY			
PHASE III CONSTRUCTION - DIRECT COSTS			\$ 3,432,376.00
PROJECT SUPERVISION			\$ 125,850.00
ESTIMATED COST OF THE WORK			\$ 3,558,226.00
CONTINGENCY (City Controlled)	10%		\$ 355,822.60
SUBTOTAL			\$ 3,914,048.60
CONTRACTOR'S FEE	7%		\$ 273,983.40
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST			\$ 4,188,032.00
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING (NTE)			\$ 45,000.00
PERFORMANCE & PAYMENT BOND	0.8%		\$ 33,504.26
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES			\$ 51,000.00
DESIGN-BUILDER'S GMP			\$ 4,317,536.26